P10000014160

, (Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	······································
V	,	
(0)	(0) 1 (7) (0)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	Mait	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dr	cument Number)	
,		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·	_	

Office Use Only



600185258776

09/14/10--01025--001 **35.00

FILED

10 SEP IL AM 9: 26

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Method has

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	CLIMACOLD MECHANICAL INC.
DOCUMENT N	UMBER:	P10000014160
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and	fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all co	orrespondence concerni	ng this matter to the following:
		ANDREW P. WILSON
		Name of Contact Person
,	CLI	MACOLD MECHANICAL INC.
		Firm/ Company
		6356 ROOKERY CIRCLE
		Address
		BRADENTON FL. 34203
		City/ State and Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to	wilson93@msn.com be used for future annual report notification)
For further inform	ation concerning this m	atter, please call:
ANI	DREW P. WILSON	at (941) 809-3116 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amo	unt made payable to the Florida Department of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	
Mailing A		Street Address Amendment Section
Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

~~				
ونمومك	اہ	τ.	N C	

Climacold Mechan	rical INC.
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with	
(Document Number of Corpora Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida State	` '
amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	mes, this Prortie Projet Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporati	ion:
59Minute Cooling and He	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "con abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "(name must contain the word "chartered," "professional assoc	Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	1998 Trade center Way
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	Unit 4
	Naples Fl 34109
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	1998 Trade Center Way Unit 4 Unit 4 26 1998 Trade Center Way
	Naples FI 34109
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offic new registered agent and/or the new registered office ac	
Name of New Registered Agent: ANDREW P	P. WILSON
	(ERY CIRCLE rida street address)
BRADENTO	, I 1011da
(City) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered	,
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fan A . A . A	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	w Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets; if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u> </u>	DIANA M. WILSON	6356 ROOKERY CIRCLE BRADENTON FL 34203	☐ Add ☑ Remove
ВМ	DAVID R. WILSON	6235 SKYWARD COURT BRADENTON FL 34203	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>P</u>	GREGORY NELSON ·	1998 TRADE CENTER WAY UNIT 4 NAPLES FL 34109	☑ Add □ Remove
(attach addit	or adding additional Articles, enter clional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific ILSON IS STILL VICE PRESIDE)	.	
6356 ROOK	ERY CIRCLE, BRADENTON FL, 3	14203	

#			
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, recla for implementing the amendment if no	ssification, or cancellation of issu t contained in the amendment id	ued shares, self:
•	pplicable, indicate N/A)		,
	JMBER OF SHARES FROM 100 T		ED THOUSAND
THE SHARE	S ARE NOT ASSIGNED TO ANY	ONE YET.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u></u>			
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: SEPT 9TH 2010
Effective date if applicable:	SEPT 9TH 2010 (date of adoption is required)
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/we must be separately provide	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	
-	(voting group)
action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_SEF	PT 9TH 2010
Signature	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
sele	ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	DIANA M. WILSON
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)